

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 1/12/2010 Bill No: 2010-0006, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Presented by Ms. Smith

Resolution authorizing the Citizen Police Review Board to enter into an Agreement(s) or contract(s) with Ward McGough, LLC for professional services to assist in the legal representation of the Citizen Police Review Board providing for payment there of at a cost not to exceed \$45,000 (Forty-Five Thousand Dollars).

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Citizen Police Review Board is hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement(s) or contract (s) with Ward McGough, LLC for professional services to assist in the legal representation of the Citizen Police Review Board at a cost not to exceed \$45,000 (Forty-Five Thousand Dollars), chargeable to and payable from the following chartfield:

Account: 526100

Fund: 100 Subclass: 150 Budget Year: 2010

Organization Code: 999900